
Kubli Fred C (Louise A) chauf h959 Plymouth
av

" Rose h300 2d av
Kubokawa H (Favorite Ludy) genl mgr Eblsu

Lamp Co r2433 Calif
" Y Indy 2429 Calif h2435 do
Kubose Goe with F E Compton & Co r Piedmont
Kuboske Robt A (Nellie) auto mech h2366

Greenwich
Kubota Karakra (Mary) Uidy 1627 Powell

hl623 do
" Kunio Indywkr rl623 Powell
" Tomo Indywkr rl623 Powell
Kubush Jos elk rl67 Corbett av
" Mary Mrs hl67 Corbett av
" Michl rl628 Octavia
" Michl elk rl67 Corbett av
" Rosie sten rl67 Corbett av
Kucel Louis (Auroroa) (Garden Grill) h857

Fell
Kucera Louis tailor rl70 6th
Kuchack Edw h2224 Divisadero
Kuchar Geo carp r809 Pine
Kuchas John confy 1300 Valencia
Kuchel Chas J (Edna) sec-treas Kuchel &

Sievers Elec Wks Ltd h35 Corona
" Dora r559 18th av
" & Sievers Electric Works Ltd F O Sievers

pres C J Kuchel sec-treas 468 6th
Kucher Ed (Ella) shopmn Spiro Inc r920

Leavenworth
Kuchlenz Inga hskpr 2730 Broderick
" Wm (Erna) pntr h741 46th av
" Wm jr chauf r741 46th av
" Wm O (Gladys V) pntr h650 43d av
Kuchler Jos auto mech James W McAIlster

Inc r Okid
" Mary Mrs r555 O'Parrell
Kuchman Paul rlOlS Geary
Kuchnvski Felix waiter r2990 Clay
KUCICH. See also Cucich and Kusick
" Chas L chauf hSO Laguna
" Geo (Maryl hl911 9th av
" Geo H cooper hl424 Silver av
" NeU tel opr Palace Hotel rl840 19th av
" Ostrolio S phys 307 Columbus av rl436

Chestnut
" Raymond A (Nellie) slsmn h426 Kirkham
" Reginald meatctr rl911 9th av
" Richd (Lucy) cooper h219 Peru av
" Spiro (Kath) hl436 Chestnut
" Sue elk rSO Laguna
Kucis Antonia (Helen) h846 Capp
" Rose elk Lachman Bros r Bkly
Kuck H L hl371 Jackson
" Leroy R (Matilda) restrwkr h725 20th av
" Leslie C elk Wells Fargo Bank & Union

Tr Co r Okld ^,„,

.

" Lillie dep City & County Assessor hl014
Guerrero

" Martin J (Rose) restrwkr h334 Leavenworth
Kuckku Millie drsmkr 800 Geary rl328 Hyde
Kucksdorf Paul A (Nellie) lab hl637 Diamond
Kucserka Albt (Angle) welder r264 Dolores
" Jos lab r264 Dolores
" Julius (Susan) h264 Dolores
" Louis (Blanche) welder h3220 16th
Kuczvnski Ludwiki Mrs hl73 Alpine ter

Kude'lka Prank J (Jennie) mach hl219 Shrader
Kue Chin rl060 Powell
Kueber Geo W cook r275 Turk
Kuebler Irving rl322 4th av
Kuebrlch Edw (Helen) elk h815 Moultrie
Kuechler Alf H shtmtlwkr r220 Golden Gate

av
" Henry N dept mgr SOCo r San Rafael
" lone S slswn John Hancock Mut Life Ins

Co r621 Stockton
Kueco Adriano hsmn r521 Jackson
Kueffer Harold M card engr 417 Montgy R210

r Albany
Kuegeler Herman C emp A Levy & J Zentner

Co r2006 Washn
Kuehl Edith Mrs mlnr h430 Hyde
Kuehln Geo elk Bank of Am rl689 Sutter
" Minna bkpr Butler Bros rl405 Hyde
" N C rll24 O'Farrell

KUEHN. See also Kuhn and Coon
" Antione musician hl732 Union
" Geo P elk rl689 Sutter
" Geo W (Maude) jwlry engr 209 Post R1219

hl689 Sutter
" Gretchen A assoc Christian Science Benevo-

lent Assn r2700 18th av
" Helen sten C A Muessdorffer
" Helen (wid C G) sten h81 AIvlso
" Max F W with Columtiia Steel Co r Pled
" Olga H Mrs confr rl645 Filbert
" Victor A (Mary) supt F W Buzzell hl427

6th av
Kuehne Hattie nurse r729 Jones
" Heinz W mgr Household Specialties Inc

r753 Bush
Kuehnlein Hildegard sten Southern Pac Mill-

ing Co rl43 10th av
" Marion M sten rl43 10th av
" Wm H artist Schmidt Litho Co hl43 10th

av
Kuen Herman rl008 Larkln
Kuene Allen (Clara) rl326 McAllister
" Celise rI83 Miramar av
Kuennecke Saml W C (Ruth) slsmn O'Brien

Spotorno Mitchell & Compagno Bros h361
Moncada way

Kuenster Earl F acct rI05 18th av
" Earl P bkpr h282 16th av
" Earl J r282 16th av
" Mary Mrs r282 16th av
Kuenstle Martin W (Harriet) elk h479 27th
Kuentz Jos (Olga) barber hl390 Bway
Kuentzel John (Alphonsie) mgr Avondale

Hotel h236 4th
" John A mgr St Daniels Hotel r269 6tb
Kuenzi Albt R M photo engr 320 Market R240

hl505 Shrader
" Henry S (Mae) hl24 Pope

653

KUENZI
" Louise rl505 Shrader
" Mae Mrs women's wear 4587 Mission rl24

Pope
" Magdalena Mrs rl505 Shrader
Kuenzle John lab r3411 20th
Kuenzler Erwin (Betty) auto mech hl370 Pine
Kueper Henry r2127 Broderick
Kueron Gabriel (Florence) lab hl33 Victoria
Kuersten Arth C (Elsie) lab r360a 24th av
" Geo W (Helen I mach h554 Brunswick
" Maud C elk r554 Brunswick
Kuerzel Otto C mfrs agt 593 Market R238 r

Okld
Kuerzi Irving H Hremn SFFD rll80a De Haro
Kuessian Aram h679 Pine
Kuettner Adolph H (Mable) mech eng hl760

Washn
Kuffner Wm F (Frances) barber 3790 24th

h3639 Mission
Kufko John rl63 Tehama
Kugat Paul (Freida) jan rl474 Church
Kugel Bernard elk Jacques Kugel
" Chas P slsmn Motor Rim & Wheel Service

rl229 Chestnut
" E Mrs hl0a2 Noe
" Jacques (Ruth) cigars 17 Taylor h2190 Bay
Kugelberg Frank C sec Williams Dimond &

Co r Burlingame
Kugeler Edgar F rl251 21st av
" Fredk H hl251 21st av
" Harry G (Florence) hl439 24th av
" Henry G inst mkr Dept of Elec rl439 24th

av
" Johanna R ins broker r641 Cole
Kugelman Morris (Beatrice) barber h709 Cen-

tral av
Kugland M Chas stevedore rl333 McAllister
Kugler Bessie Mrs lactywkr hll24 Page
" Carrie W (wid J H) h3755 FUlmore
" Dorothy hl472 Filbert
" Elise M maid 2 Merced av
" Frank J rl38 Goettingen
" Hardy J (Marice) confy 5348 Mission r32

Cross
" Ida (wid John) hl38 Goettingen
" Jay H (Lillian) office 57 Post R401 hl945

Jefferson
" Jay H jr elk rl945 Jefferson
" John R elk h204 Hugo
" Lewis die mkr Dalmo Mfg Co r Okld
" Lily costumer Calif Costume Co r32 Aztec
" Lily P hl476 Valencia
" Ludwig (Frieda) h32 Aztec
" Mina C mlnr rl476 Valencia
" Othneil compositor R H HaUe Co r Lans-

dale
Kugueno Geo stevedore h2126 Pine
Kugvenko E maid r340 O'Farrell
Kuh Ann buyer J L Abrams r540 Jones
» Frances W elk Anglo-Calif Natl Bank r352

Arguello blvd
Kuhe Bruno mgr H L Ladd Inc r Burlingame
Kuhfers Richd J acct 485 Calif R700 r2555

Larkln
Kuhkman Geo pntr Regal-Amber Brewing Co

r Burlingame
Kuhl Benj elk Boquet-Cohn Cigar Co
" Conrad (Eliz) box mkr hl675 Alabama
" Conrad (Marie) lab r211'A Lily av
" Conrad H (Lydia) sawyer h672 Paris
" Erine Mrs h2540 Polk
" Frieda maid r430 Ellis
" Frieda sten Assoc Am Distributors Inc r2540

Polk
" Lucile r44 21st av
" Lucile S (wid M J) h44 21st av
Kuhleman Wm C (Louise) slsmn Remensper-

ger Bros h2490 35th av
Kuhlemann Chas H (May) meatctr h3532 22d
" Chas N Indywkr r3532 22d
" Wm (Louisa) meatctr r2758 22d
Kuhlenkamp Geo L (Louise M) slsmn hl012

Bay Shore blvd
" Henry (Ann) shoe repr 2327 Clement
" Louise M bkpr Lerer Bros rl012 Bay Shore

blvd
Kuhlitz Kenneth D (Marie P) printer h640

9th av
Kuhlivich A seamn r403 1st
KUHLMAN. See also Kuhleman, Kuhlemann,

Kuhlmann, Kullman and Kullmann
" Chas L (Edith D) bkpr Knights of Pythias

rl710 26th av
" Elmer H (Garnet) mech Wesix Inc hl90

11th av
" Forrest N (Kath C) lino opr hn75 O'Parrell
" Garnet D bkpr Zellerbach Paper Co rl90

11th av
" Lloyd A (Millie) chauf h222 Judson av
" Neva Mrs br mgr MacMarr Stores rl4

Hidalgo ter
" Robt bellmn r240a Oak
" Robt R (Vesta) hl84 Lily
" Sadie Mrs h60 Montezuma
Kuhlmann Louis (Anna) h629a Capp
Kuhlmeyer Gertrude L Mrs sten Pillsbury

Madison & Sutro h330 W Portal av
" Jennie Mrs hl661 Greenwich
" Norman P electn State Bd Harbor Comrs

r San Mateo
Kuhlow Eleonore nurse r2340 Clay
Kuhls Edw hl20 Parnassus av
" Fred slsmn rH7 15th av
" Tillie Mrs hll7 15th av
KUHN, See also Kuehn and Coon
" Adolph slsmn hl029 Geary
" Agnes (wid Sarnl) hl58 3d av
" Albt M (Lillian) flremn SFFD h866 Dolores
" Alf (May) archt h206 Castenada av
" Avis G slswn rl67 Carl
" C E h466 14th
" Carl R (Margt) cook h457 21st av
" Chas G r927 Lincoln way
" Chas J h3232 Pacific av
" Dora r442 Elizabeth

KUHN
" Edw lab rlOlO Capitol av
" Edw F acct r201 11th av
" Edwin E (Paloma) slsmn Phoenix Mut Life

Ins Co h2834 Pierce
" Emma elk r952 Sutter
" Esther typist r230 Oak
" P E h295 Bartlett
" Frank restrwkr r4118a 17th
" Geo B elk Wells Fargo Bank & Union Tr

Co r2829 Bway
" Geo G elk Fairbanks Morse & Co r Okld
" Geo N factywkr rl455 Clay
" Gretchen sten Jas Graham Mfg Co hl501

7th av
" Gustav (Gertrude) pres A w Stern Folding

Paper Box Co h42ia Balboa
" H G Mrs h230 Oak
" Harold A elk rl58 3d av
" Herman r328 Clementina
" Herman elk r3122 Gearv blvd
" Herman elk rlOOS Larkin
" Jack L (Bessie A) h865 Faxon av
" John J stevedore hl441 Oak
" John w formn Stecher-Traung Litho Corp

r2431 28th av
" Jos (Caroline) cash Ostlund & Johnson

hl209 Cole
" Lena (wid Fred) h662 Elizabeth
" Leonard M (Pearl I pharm Shumate's Pre-

scription Pharmacies h890 46th av
" Marie bkpr r972 Bush
" Mortimer M elk rl58 3d av
" Otto rl74 3d
" Ralph (Mary) waiter hl67 Carl
" Randolph H elk r941 Hampshire
" Richd W pres Braas & Kuhn Co r808 Ar-

guello blvd
" Robt rl201a Octavia
" Robt F chauf r960 Brunswick
" Rudolph slsmn h2973 Jackson
" Rudy (Marie) waiter rl67 Carl
" Selina beauty opr rl029 Geary
" Ulysses S G mgi- Perfect Nutrition Co

rOkld
" Walter R dir Braas & Kuhn Co r808 Ar-

guello blvd
" Wesley D brewer appr hl315 6th av
Kuhnau Clarence A slsmn h250 Page
Kuhne Allan rl269 Oak
" Carl (Clara) mech A Lietz Co hl231 16th av
" Dorothy M rl269 Oak
" Ethel B Mrs rl269 Oak
Kuhnel Adolph (Marie) litho Schmidt Litho

Co h4143 20th
Kuhneo Clarence baker C H Anderson
Kuhner Prank J (Florence) driver hl282 34th

av
Kuhnle Edith clo prsr rl527 Octavia
" Herman elk Bank of Calif r423 18th av
" John (Antonea) bkpr Casperson & Sons

hl234 Dolores
" Kurt cbtmkr r572 Frederick
" Martha Mrs h299 Cole
" Stephen M (Veronica) instr Univ of S P

h700 12th av
" Veronica Mrs tchr Pub Sch r7ao 12th av
" Walter (Louise) baker hl235 Noriega
Kuhns Eug S (Ahce V) teleg opr hl38 Alpine

ter
" Ralph asst mgr C A Wigholm
Kuhule Danl hi Loma Vista ter
Kuimelis Geo gro 820 Bush
" Leon (Eliz) gro 2797 Union h2662 Baker
Kuiney Julian (Marina) h970 Post
Kuiper Arie elk rl771 9th av
Kuiacich Zifka (Maria) cook h4150 17th
Kujat Gladys P bkpr rl474 Church
" Paul C (Prida) USN hl474 Church
Kujawa Jan (Nelle) apt mgr h255 9th av
" Nelle D Mrs elk Veterans' Administration

Facility r255 9th av
Kukahiko Jack H lab r70a Stillman
Kukar Agnes (wid John) r643 Andover
Kuklinski Josepha rl855 Calif
" Otto G lawyer 785 Market R606 hl855 Calif
" Sadie bkpr Natl Bank Examiner rl855 Calif
Kukurich Anthony elk r590 Page
" Gabriel gro 601 Haight r590 Page
Kukuzke Carl slsmn h709 Geary
" Earl r88 6th
Kulansky L jan r349 Golden Gate av
Kulber Leo pntr r45 South Park
Kulberg David (Fay) h405 33d av
Kulchar Geo V phys 450 Sutter R2230 r Okld
Kulda Francis M h2240 Lombard
" M tailor Williams & Berg Co r Okld
" Ruth M sten Bausch & Lomb Optical Co

r Okld
Kulemin Basil N (Virginia) acct Genl Brew-

ing Corp h2566 Bryant
Kulich Geo M steelwkr rl24 Fillmore
Kulievan Nicholas P steward Transportation

Club of S P h2400 Van Ness av
Kulik Helen asst bkpr Pac Tire Sales Co rnsi

Pacific av
Kulin Genevieve D bkpr Diamond Match Co

h2940 Pierce
" Geo R (Genevieve) slsmn h2940 Pierce
" John E (Helen H) carp h350 San Miguel
Kulis Michl (Frances) mtrmn h215 Remain
Kulisich Anthony (Diana) restrwkr h212 Har-

vard
" Anthony slsmn Calif Meat Co r244 Arlington
" Lubo formn Utah Fuel Coal Co r212 Har-

vard
Kuljis PhiUp cooper Herbert Vogel & Mark Co

r Okld
Kulkova Daria r23a Leona ter

KULL, See also Cull and Kohl
" Alf C (Eliz P) uphol hl41 Webster
" Alf G (Ruth M) mgr Sunset Dispatch hl915

9th av
" Christine h2059 Market
" Emily nurse h780 Bush


